

| NUTRITION INFORMATION / VOEDINGSWAARDEN / INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES / INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL / NÄHRWERTANGABEN / INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI                     |                                |                              |                               |                              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Serving Size / Portiegrootte / Portion / Porción / Portionsgröße / Porzione: 1 piece / stuk / pièce / pieza / Stück / pezzo (30 g)                                 |                                |                              |                               |                              |
| Servings per Container / Porties per verpakking / Portions par boîte / Porciones por paquete / Portionen pro Packung / Porzioni per contenitore: 10                |                                |                              |                               |                              |
|                                                                                                                                                                    | Per / Par / Pro /<br>Por 100 g | %RI* / %AR* /<br>%IR* / %RM* | Per / Par / Pro /<br>Por 30 g | %RI* / %AR* /<br>%IR* / %RM* |
| Energy / Energie / Énergie / Valor energético / Energia                                                                                                            | 1674 kJ /<br>400 kcal          | -                            | 503 kJ /<br>120 kcal          | -                            |
| Fat / Vetten / Matières grasses / Grasas / Fett / Grassi                                                                                                           | 23 g                           | 33%                          | 7.0 g                         | 10%                          |
| of which saturates / waarvan verzadigd de vetzuren / dont acides gras saturés / de las cuales saturadas / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / di cui acidi grassi saturi | 3 g                            | 15%                          | 1 g                           | 5%                           |
| Carbohydrate / Koolhydraten / Glucides / Carbohidratos / Kohlenhydrate / Carboidrati                                                                               | 53 g                           | 20%                          | 16 g                          | 6%                           |
| of which sugars / waarvan suikers / dont sucres / de los cuales azúcares / davon Zucker / di cui zuccheri                                                          | 20 g                           | 22%                          | 6.0 g                         | 7%                           |
| Fibre / Vezels / Fibres alimentaires / Fibra / Ballaststoffe                                                                                                       | 3.3 g                          | 13%                          | 1.0 g                         | 4%                           |
| Protein / Eiwitten / Protéines / Proteínas / Eiweiß / Proteine                                                                                                     | 13 g                           | 27%                          | 4.0 g                         | 8%                           |
| Salt / Zout / Sel / Sal / Salz / Sale                                                                                                                              | 1.7 g                          | 28%                          | 0.5 g                         | 8%                           |
| *RI / *AR / *IR / *RM = Reference intake / Referentie-inname / Apport de référence / Ingesta de referencia / Referenzmenge / Assunzioni di riferimento             |                                |                              |                               |                              |

Ingredients: Brown rice syrup, **peanut** butter, **peanuts**, coconut sugar, **peanut** flour, gluten-free rolled oats, tapioca flour, chocolate chips (cane sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, vanilla powder), vegetable glycerin, natural flavours, **peanut** oil, coffee fruit extract, sea salt, caffeine, L-theanine (from green tea extract), steviol glycosides.

Ingrediënten: Bruine rijstsiroop, **pinda** boter, **pindanoten**, kokos suiker, **pindameel**, glutenvrije havermout, tapiocameel, chocoladestukjes (rietsuiker, chocoladelikeur, cacaoboter, vanillepoeder), plantaardige glycerol, natuurlijke smaken, **pinda**-olie, koffiefruitextract, zeezout, cafeïne, L-theanine (van groene thee-extract), steviolglycosiden.

Ingrédients : Sirop de riz brun, beurre de **cacahuète**, **cacahuètes**, sucre de coco, farine de **cacahuètes**, flocons d’avoine sans gluten, farine de tapioca, pépites de chocolat (sucre de canne, liqueur de chocolat, beurre de cacao, vanille en poudre), glycérol végétale, arômes naturels, huile d’**arachide**, extrait de fruit de café, sel de mer, caféine, L-théanine (extrait de thé vert), glycosides de stéviol.

Ingredientes: Jarabe de arroz integral, mantequilla de **cacahuete**, **cacahuetes**, azúcar de coco, harina de **cacahuete**, copos de avena sin gluten, harina de tapioca, chispas de chocolate (azúcar de caña, licor de chocolate, manteca de cacao, vainilla en polvo), glicerina vegetal, sabores naturales, aceite de **cacahuete**, extracto de fruta de café, sal marina, cafeína, L-teanina (del extracto de té verde), glucósidos de esteviol.

Zutaten: Brauner Reissirup, **Erdnuss**butter, **Erdnüsse**, Kokosnusszucker, **Erdnuss**mehl, glutenfreie Haferflocken, Tapiokamehl, Schokoladenstückchen (Rohrzucker, Schokoladenlikör, Kakaobutter, Vanillepulver), pflanzliches Glycerin, natürliche Aromen, **Erdnussöl**, Kaffeefruchtextrakt, Meersalz, Koffein, L-Theanin (aus Grüntee-Extrakt), Steviolglycoside.

Ingredienti: Sciroppo di riso integrale, burro di **arachidi**, **arachidi**, zucchero di cocco, farina di **arachidi**, fiocchi d’avena senza glutine, farina di tapioca, gocce di cioccolato (zucchero di canna, liquore al cioccolato, burro di cacao, vaniglia in polvere), glicerolo vegetale, sapori naturali, olio di **arachidi**, estratto di frutti di caffè, sale marino, caffeina, L-teanina (da estratto di tè verde), glicosidi steviolici.

Allergens are in **bold**. / Allergenen zijn **vetgedrukt**. / Les allergènes sont signalés en **gras**. / Los alérgenos aparecen destacados en **negrita**. / Allergene: in **Fettdruck**. / Gli allergeni sono indicati in **grassetto**.

ENERGY BITES

Peanut Butter Chocolate Chip | Pindakaas Chocoladestukjes | Beurre de cacahuète Pépite de chocolat | Mantequilla de maní Chispas de chocolate | Erdnussbutter Schokochip Burro di arachidi Stracciatella

10CT PIECES   ●   501032H.477-01   ●   501103477   ●   101525